PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin Andrew Schlosser	09/13/2004
Joseph C. Dille	09/13/2004
Jeffrey L. Whiteley	09/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Electric Co.	
Street Address:	8000 West Florissant Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63136	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11575376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)938-9995 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-938-9999 Phone:

mpruden@ollilalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael Pruden

2060 Broadway, Suite 300 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC Boulder, COLORADO 80302 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35015/009US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Pruden

Total Attachments: 3

500240244

source=35015_009USAssignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0799

PATENT

source=35015_009USAssignment#page2.tif source=35015_009USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0800

Practitioner's Docket No. 35015/009WO

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: International Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Martin Andrew Schlosser

915 ROX WOOD LN MS 9-1304 1340 Folsom St. #26 BOULDER, CO 80303 Boulder, CO 80302

Nationality: United States of America

Joseph C. Dille 628 Cowpath Road Telford, PA 18969-2148

Nationality: United States of America

Jeffrey L. Whiteley 218 Goldenrod Court Perkasie, PA 18944

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Emerson Electric Co. 8000 West Florissant Avenue St. Louis, MO 63136 State or Country of Formation: Missouri

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COMPENSATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A CORIOLIS FLOW METER

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT patent application executed on the date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0801 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: <u>9-13-04</u>	Martin Andrew Schlosser
STATE OF	NOTARIAL SEAL DIAN MESSA, Notary Public Hatfield Two., Montgomery County My Commission Expires October 29, 2006
On this 3 day of day of Martin Andrew Schlosser, to me known to be the instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed Given under my hand and seal of office	ted the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
My Commission Expires: <u>Ot. 2006</u>	Dion Messa Notary Public

Date: 9/13/04	Joséph C. Dille
STATE OF PA COUNTY OF MENTERNALS	NOTARIAL SEAL DIAN MESSA, Notary Public Haffield Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires October 29, 2006
On this day of	2004, personally appeared before me amed in and who executed the above instrument, and he uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Given under my hand and seal of office	this day of Lest. 2004.
My Commission Expires: Det 29200	Dian Missal Notary Public
Date: 9/13/04	Jeffrey L. Whiteley
STATE OF Mortgonery) NOTARIAL SEAL DIAN MESSA, Notary Public Hathleld Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires October 29, 2006
) in an administrative colored by 2000
On this day of day of Jeffrey L. Whiteley, to me known to be the person he acknowledged that he executed the same for the Given under my hand and seal of office to	2004, personally appeared before me on named in and who executed the above instrument, and he uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Jeffrey L. Whiteley, to me known to be the person he acknowledged that he executed the same for the Given under my hand and seal of office to	2004, personally appeared before me on named in and who executed the above instrument, and he uses and purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 03/15/2007

Assignment – Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 019020 FRAME: 0803